PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2640302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAY S. WALKER	06/18/2009
RUSSELL P. SAMMON	06/18/2009
STEPHEN C. TULLEY	06/29/2009
DANIEL E. TEDESCO	06/18/2009
ROBERT C. TEDESCO	06/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALKER DIGITAL, LLC
Street Address:	TWO HIGH RIDGE PARK
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13925322

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 312-269-8048
Email: cmollo@ngelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ADAM H. MASIA

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700
Address Line 2: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025124-0541
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM H. MASIA
	PAIENI

502594059 REEL: 031734 FRAME: 0756

00 1392532

Signature:	/Adam H. Masia/
Date:	12/06/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=025124-0541Assign1#page1.tif source=025124-0541Assign1#page2.tif source=025124-0541Assign1#page3.tif source=025124-0541Assign1#page4.tif source=025124-0541Assign1#page5.tif source=025124-0541Assign1#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031734 FRAME: 0757

<i>I</i>	Assignment of Rights, 11tle and (Multiple inventors; sin	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Docket No. 06-030	
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title a	and interest: (check all that apply):		
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the			
×	United States Patent Application Seri			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Patent Appl			
	☐ United States Patent No(s).			
×	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US06/37005			
	Other (specify)			
Title of the I	nvention			
nventors (as	ABLE DISPLAY OF ROULETTE BETTIN			
	Name	Address		
Jay S. WAL	.KER	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 U.S.A.		
Russell P. S	SAMMON	198 Emmett Court, San Francisco, CA 94110 U.S.A.		
Stephen C.	TULLEY	563 Moose Hill Road, Monroe, CT 06468	U.S.A.	
Robert C. T	'EDESCO	1951 Congress Street, Fairfield, CT 06824	U.S.A.	
Daniel E. Ti	EDESCO	Two Arden Lane, Shelton, CT 06484 U.S.	A.	
Issignee				
	Name	Address		
Walker Digit	tal, LLC	Two High Ridge Park Stamford, CT 06905 U.S.A.		

Assignment of Rights, 1 tile and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 06-030

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Russell P. SAMMON	
Stephen C, TULLEY	
Robert C. TEDESCO	
Daniel E. TEDESCO	·
·	
A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.	·
E	

[Page 2 of [

PATENT

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 06-030

		tarization		
(Although notarization is not necess	ary, it will be considered prima	facie evidence of execution	pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this 18+1- do	ay of June	in the year 2009		
at Stamford				
			\supset	
State of Connecticut		(Sign	nature of Inventor)	
Diate of Connecticut				
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally appeared Jay	S. WALKER			
who acknowledged the foregoing it		ict and deed and also	represented that he o	r she is authorized t
execute the same this 18th	day of June	* 4*	2009	-
ommission Expires 9/30/2013				
State of Connecticut	;	Mulfor	4 pen	
NOTARY PUBLIC	······································		(Notarly Public)	
Executed this ejoluen de	ay of	in the year / 2009		
at				
The same of the sa		/		
And the second s	 .	/Si	active of Lineton	······································
State of California	Contract of the Contract of th	(Sigi	nature of Inventor)	
Similar of Camerina	September of the Septem			
County of San Francisco	The state of the s	9Han		
<i>y</i>		The state of the s		
Before me personally appeared Rus	ssell P. SAMMON	Control of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the sectio		
who acknowledged the foregoing it	istrument to be a free a	ct and deed and also	represented that he of	r she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	in the year	2009	
			The state of the s	
			~	Collection and the Collection of the Collection
		~~~~	(Notary Public)	
Executed this 18+ da	ty of June	in the year 2009		
at Stamford				
		At 1		
		(Sien	nature of Inventor)	
State of Connecticut		(~ <b>~</b>		
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally appeared Ste	nhon C TIII I EV			
who acknowledged the foregoing in		ct and dood and also	ronrosontad that he as	· sho is authorized to
execute the same this 18th	1 2	in the year	• •	one is uninorited to
10,	day of June	^	2009	
w.	/	7),./	V ( ) V	A 1
MAUREEN A. CHIAPPET	TA /	/17/ aurel	MION	motte
NOTARY PUBLIC			Notary Public)	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 20	010	,	J.	7

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 06-030

(Although notarization is n	ot necessary, it will b		otarization a facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at Stamford	day of	June	in the year 2009
State of Connecticut			(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield			
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this			act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2009
			(Notary Public)
•	the day of	June	in the year 2009
san Francisco			Pusel Games
State of California			(Signature of Inventor)
County of San Francisco  Before me personally appear	ed Russell P. S/	AMMON	
	ANDREW COMM. NOTARY PUE		
Executed this	day of	June	in the year 2009
at Stamford	~ ~	•	, <b>,</b>
State of Connecticut			(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield			
Before me personally appeard who acknowledged the forego execute the same this			act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2009
			(Notary Public)

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 06-030

(Although notarizat	ion is not necessary, it w		Notarization na facie evidence of exect	ution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	30th day of	June	in the year 200	<del>)</del>
at			_	and a comp
			7	ach
State of Connecticut			-	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally a				
				also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	30th day o	June	in the ye	2009
ı	Diane L Higgin	ıs Connecticut	Deani L	Motary Hugic)
Executed this	My Commission Ex	Dires James	, in the year 200	99
at Stamford Property Standards Control of the Standard Control of the Standards Control of the Standards Control of the Standards Control of the Standards Control of the Standard Control of the Standards Control of the Standard Control of the Standar	Romet		, .	
1	Contraction of the Contraction o			(Cianatura of Impartor)
State of Conecticut	المعادة والمتحارة والمتحار	معاولها فيتركن تعالم تعالم تعالم تعالم المعالم المعالم المعالم المعالم المعالم المعالم المعالم المعالم المعالم	į	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield		The state of the s	A HOSPING A STANDAR ST	
Before me personally ap			CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	
who acknowledged the	foregoing instrum	ent to be a free		also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day o	ƴ June	e in the yea	ar 2009
				- A STATE OF THE S
				The state of the s
				(Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of		in the year	
The same of the sa	_			
	SELTIFICACIONES CONTRACTOR			77
State of	SANCES SANCES WAS TO SERVE.	STERRET PORT THE STERRET	(/	Signature of Inventor)
County of		College State Co	MODERANCE MICHIGANIS PROPERTY.	
Before me personally ap	opeared		The state of the s	
who acknowledged the	foregoing instrume			also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day oj	f	in the yea	Ir
				(Notary Public)
				3

# Assignment of Rights, and and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 06-030

(Attinuou ngaomin)	on is not necessary, it will be o	Notarization  considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	day of	in the year 2009
at a service of the s		·
White State of the Continue of the State of	tesm	
	The state of the s	(Citaf Inventor)
State of Connecticut	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	(Signature of Inventor)
	N. Sales and S. Sa	Sicher Control of the
County of Fairfield		Will and the state of the state
		Company of the Compan
Before me personally ap		
who acknowledged the execute the same this		to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	in the year 2009
		- The state of the
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	18+1-day of	June , in the year 2009
at Stamford	-	
		45 -
		ff war
State of Conecticut		(Signature of Inventor)
Connectic	ast oc	
County of Fairfield		
Before me personally ap	peared Daniel E. TEDE	
		en Banara Marana and Banara and Banara and Barana and a second of the se
who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument t	
		to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to  June in the year 2009
who acknowledged the execute the same this  MAUREEN A.	foregoing instrument to   8 ⁺ day of CHIAPPETTA PUBLIC	
who acknowledged the execute the same this  MAUREEN A.  NOTARY	foregoing instrument to   8 ⁺ day of CHIAPPETTA PUBLIC	June in the year 2009  Warren Public Contact
who acknowledged the execute the same this  MAUREEN A.  NOTARY  MY COMMISSION EXF	foregoing instrument to   8 +  day of CHIAPPETTA 'PUBLIC PIRES SEPT. 30, 2010	
who acknowledged the execute the same this  MAUREEN A.  NOTARY  MY COMMISSION EXP	foregoing instrument to   8 +  day of CHIAPPETTA 'PUBLIC PIRES SEPT. 30, 2010	June in the year 2009  Warren Public Copports
who acknowledged the execute the same this  MAUREEN A.  NOTARY  MY COMMISSION EXP	foregoing instrument to   8 +  day of CHIAPPETTA 'PUBLIC PIRES SEPT. 30, 2010	June in the year 2009  Wall (Novery Public)  in the year
who acknowledged the execute the same this  MAUREEN A.  NOTARY  MY COMMISSION EXP	foregoing instrument to   8 +  day of CHIAPPETTA 'PUBLIC PIRES SEPT. 30, 2010	June in the year 2009  Warren Public Copports
who acknowledged the execute the same this  MAUREEN A.  NOTARY  MY COMMISSION EXP	foregoing instrument to   8 +  day of CHIAPPETTA 'PUBLIC PIRES SEPT. 30, 2010	June in the year 2009  Wall (Novery Public)  in the year
who acknowledged the execute the same this  MAUREEN A.  NOTARY  MY COMMISSION EXE  Executed this at	foregoing instrument to   8 +  day of CHIAPPETTA 'PUBLIC PIRES SEPT. 30, 2010	June in the year 2009  Walley Public (Novery Public)  in the year
who acknowledged the execute the same this  MAUREEN A.  NOTARY  MY COMMISSION EXP	foregoing instrument to   8 +  day of CHIAPPETTA 'PUBLIC PIRES SEPT. 30, 2010	June in the year 2009  Walley Public (Novery Public)  in the year
who acknowledged the execute the same this  MAUREEN A.  NOTARY  MY COMMISSION EXF  Executed this at  State of  County of  Before me personally app	foregoing instrument to 18 day of day of CHIAPPETTA  PUBLIC PIRES SEPT. 30, 2010  day of	June in the year 2009  Wall (Novery Public)  (Signature of Inventor)
who acknowledged the execute the same this  MAUREEN A.  NOTARY  MY COMMISSION EXF  Executed this at  State of  County of  Before me personally app	foregoing instrument to 18 day of day of CHIAPPETTA  PUBLIC PIRES SEPT. 30, 2010  day of	June in the year 2009  Wall (Novery Public)  (Signature of Inventor)
who acknowledged the execute the same this  MAUREEN A.  NOTARY  MY COMMISSION EXF  Executed this at  State of  County of  Before me personally app	foregoing instrument to 18 day of day of CHIAPPETTA  PUBLIC PIRES SEPT. 30, 2010  day of	June in the year 2009  Wall (Novery Public)  (Signature of Inventor)
who acknowledged the execute the same this  MAUREEN A. NOTARY MY COMMISSION EXE  Executed this at  State of  County of  Before me personally appropriate the second control of t	foregoing instrument to 18+ day of day of CHIAPPETTA  PUBLIC PIRES SEPT. 30, 2010  day of  peared foregoing instrument to	June in the year 2009  Wavely Public (Novery Public)  (Signature of Inventor)  To be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
who acknowledged the execute the same this  MAUREEN A. NOTARY MY COMMISSION EXE  Executed this at  State of  County of  Before me personally appropriate the second control of t	foregoing instrument to 18+ day of day of CHIAPPETTA  PUBLIC PIRES SEPT. 30, 2010  day of  peared foregoing instrument to	June in the year 2009  Wavely Public (Novery Public)  (Signature of Inventor)  To be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
who acknowledged the execute the same this  MAUREEN A. NOTARY MY COMMISSION EXE  Executed this at  State of  County of  Before me personally appropriate the second control of t	foregoing instrument to 18+ day of day of CHIAPPETTA  PUBLIC PIRES SEPT. 30, 2010  day of  peared foregoing instrument to	June in the year 2009  Wall (Novery Public)  (Signature of Inventor)  To be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

[Page 6 of .6]

**RECORDED: 12/06/2013** 

**PATENT**